
Immunotherapy and Toxicity Management Study Day

Date: Time: Location:

Agenda Presenter Time

12th of November 09:00 - 17:00 Noddfa, Velindre Cancer Service or Online

Dr Ricky Frazer
Consultant Oncologist in
Melanoma, Urology and

Immunotherapy toxicity, Velindre
Cancer Service (VCS), Cardiff

Diana Matthews 
Advanced Oncology Pharmacist
and Urology NMP, VCS, Cardiff 

  Dr Senjuti Gupta
Immunotherapy senior fellow,

VCS, Cardiff  

Dr Fizzah Iqbal
Consultant Endocrinologist, CAVUHB  

Velindre Cancer
Service Patient

 Helen Long  
Lead  Dietician , VCS , Cardiff

Welcome & Course Overview

Introduction to Cancer Immunotherapy

Recognising & Managing Immune-Related Toxicities 

Coffee/Tea Break

System-Based Toxicities (Part 1) 

Patient Perspective

Role of AHPs in managing IO toxicity: Gut microbiome,
prehabilitation & optimising care 

09:20 -
09:30

09:30 -
10:00

10:00 -
10:30

10:45 -
11:00

11:00 -
11:45

11:45 -
12:45

Opening remarks
Brief introductions

Overview of treatments, mechanisms, checkpoint inhibitors 
Why and how toxicities occur 

General principles
Red Flags

11:45 – 12.05 Neurological toxicities 
12:05-12:25 Endocrinopathies toxicities 
12:25-12:45 Cardiac toxicities: including baselines screening,
IOCN consensus guideline 

Experience of immunotherapy and toxicity 
Q&A 

Agenda

Registration and coffee will begin at 09:00.

1%
Escalation Pathways

Talk from dietician based in Velindre Cancer Service.

Dr Mark Willis
Dr Fizzah Iqbal

Dr Senjuta Gupta

Panel Discussion
12:45 -
12:50Discussion between consultants from the ‘System-Based

Toxicities (Part 1)’ session.

Lunch and Networking 

Dr Mark Willis
Consultant Neurologist, Cardiff and Vale

University Health Board (CAVUHB)

Dr Senjuti Gupta
Immunotherapy senior fellow, VCS



Agenda Presenter Time

 Dr Shipp  
Consultant Oncologist  in

Melanoma , Acute Oncology  and
Immunotherapy  Toxicity, VCS ,

Cardiff

Dr Lydia Guhaniyogi
Acute Medicine and Acute

Oncology Consultant, CAVUHB.

Facilitated by
CNS/consultant

pairings 

Managing the Complexities of Toxicity
Treatments/Immunotherapy 

Role of the Acute Medic in managing IO toxicity
within a DGH 

System-Based Toxicities (Part 2) 

Coffee/Tea Break

Close & Evaluation

Case-Based Breakout Sessions 

Q&A and Open Discussion

13:30 -
14:00

14:00 -
14:35

14:35 -
15:35

16:00 -
16:45

16:45 -
16:50

16:50 -
17:00

voa@wales.nhs.uk 029 2019 6868 www.velindreoncologyacademy.org.uk

Corticosteroids, immunosuppressants, MDT decision-making  
Managing infection risk/ Supporting shared care with DGHs  

A talk with specialists in acute medicine and acute oncology
in Cardiff and Vale University Health board.

14:35-14:55 Respiratory toxicities including Pneumonitis
14:55-15:15 Dermatological Toxicities 
15:15-15:35 Gastroenterological toxicities including Colitis

Certificates of attendance, CPD points 

Small groups: case studies, problem-solving, escalation
scenarios 

Future directions, service improvement, MSc module
opportunities

Panel Discussion
15:35 -
15:45

 Dr Lydia  Guhaniyogi
Dr  Rachel Abbott

 Dr Dharmaraj Durai

Facilitated by Velindre
Oncology Academy

Sally Jones
Acute Oncology CNS, CAVUHB.

 

Dr Lydia Guhaniyogi
Acute Medicine and Acute

Oncology Consultant, CAVUHB.

Dr Rachel Abbott  
Consultant Dermatologist, CAVUHB

Dr Dharmaraj Durai  
Consultant Gastroenterologist,

CAVUHB

Discussion between consultants from the ‘System-Based
Toxicities (Part 2)’ session.

Facilitated by Velindre
Oncology Academy


