



## Agenda

## Immunotherapy and Toxicity Management Study Day







Registration and coffee will begin at 09:00.

Agenda	Presenter	Time
Welcome & Course Overview  Opening remarks Brief introductions	Dr Ricky Frazer  Consultant Oncologist in Melanoma, Urology and Immunotherapy toxicity, Velindre Cancer Service (VCS), Cardiff	09:20 - 09:30
Introduction to Cancer Immunotherapy  Overview of treatments, mechanisms, checkpoint inhibitors  Why and how toxicities occur	<b>Diana Matthews</b> Advanced Oncology Pharmacist and Urology NMP, VCS, Cardiff	09:30 - 10:00
Recognising & Managing Immune-Related Toxicities  • General principles • 1%  • Red Flags • Escalation Pathways	<b>Dr Senjuti Gupta</b> Immunotherapy senior fellow, VCS, Cardiff	10:00 - 10:30
Coffee/Tea Break		
Patient Perspective  • Experience of immunotherapy and toxicity  • Q&A	Velindre Cancer Service Patient	10:45 - 11:00
Role of AHPs in managing IO toxicity: Gut microbiome, prehabilitation & optimising care  • Talk from dietician based in Velindre Cancer Service.	Helen Long Lead Dietician, VCS, Cardiff	11:00 - 11:45
System-Based Toxicities (Part 1)  11:45 – 12:05 Neurological toxicities  12:05-12:25 Endocrinopathies toxicities  12:25-12:45 Cardiac toxicities: including baselines screening, IOCN consensus guideline	Dr Mark Willis Consultant Neurologist, Cardiff and Vale University Health Board (CAVUHB)  Dr Fizzah Iqbal Consultant Endocrinologist, CAVUHB  Dr Senjuti Gupta Immunotherapy senior fellow, VCS	11:45 - 12:45
Panel Discussion  Discussion between consultants from the 'System-Based Toxicities (Part 1)' session.	Dr Mark Willis Dr Fizzah Iqbal Dr Senjuta Gupta	12:45 - 12:50

## **Lunch and Networking**





Agenda	Presenter	Time
Managing the Complexities of Toxicity Treatments/Immunotherapy  Corticosteroids, immunosuppressants, MDT decision-making Managing infection risk/ Supporting shared care with DGHs	Dr Shipp  Consultant Oncologist in  Melanoma , Acute Oncology and Immunotherapy Toxicity, VCS ,  Cardiff	13:30 - 14:00
Role of the Acute Medic in managing IO toxicity within a DGH  • A talk with specialists in acute medicine and acute oncology in Cardiff and Vale University Health board.	Dr Lydia Guhaniyogi Acute Medicine and Acute Oncology Consultant, CAVUHB. Sally Jones Acute Oncology CNS, CAVUHB.	14:00 - 14:35
System-Based Toxicities (Part 2)  14:35-14:55 Respiratory toxicities including Pneumonitis 14:55-15:15 Dermatological Toxicities 15:15-15:35 Gastroenterological toxicities including Colitis	Dr Lydia Guhaniyogi Acute Medicine and Acute Oncology Consultant, CAVUHB. Dr Rachel Abbott Consultant Dermatologist, CAVUHB Dr Dharmaraj Durai Consultant Gastroenterologist, CAVUHB	14:35 - 15:35
Panel Discussion  Discussion between consultants from the 'System-Based Toxicities (Part 2)' session.	Dr Lydia Guhaniyogi Dr Rachel Abbott Dr Dharmaraj Durai	15:35 - 15:45
Coffee/Tea Break		
Case-Based Breakout Sessions  Small groups: case studies, problem-solving, escalation scenarios	Facilitated by CNS/consultant pairings	16:00 - 16:45
Q&A and Open Discussion  • Future directions, service improvement, MSc module opportunities	Facilitated by Velindre Oncology Academy	16:45 - 16:50
Close & Evaluation  • Certificates of attendance, CPD points	Facilitated by Velindre Oncology Academy	16:50 - 17:00

